## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		03/06/2007	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interpharm, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Adams Avenue	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978031	REPREXAIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)656-1009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-952-0214

Email: rlutz@interpharminc.com

Correspondent Name: Regina M. Lutz
Address Line 1: 75 Adams Avenue

Address Line 4: Hauppauge, NEW YORK 11788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REPREXAIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Regina M. Lutz
Signature:	/regina m lutz/
Date:	03/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0289

900071966

Total Attachments: 3 source=Reprexain Deed of Assignment (3-6-07)#page1.tif source=Reprexain Deed of Assignment (3-6-07)#page2.tif source=Reprexain Deed of Assignment (3-6-07)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0290

# **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTERED TRADEMARK**

THIS **ASSIGNMENT** made the day of March 2007, **BETWEEN** Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("**ASSIGNOR**") **AND** Interpharm Inc. ("**ASSIGNEE**"),

**WHEREAS** the ASSIGNOR is the proprietor of the following trademark REPREXAIN®, registered under U.S. Registration Number 2978031 (hereinafter called the "Registered Trademark").

**AND WHEREAS** the ASSIGNOR has agreed with the ASSIGNEE to assign, sell and transfer the said Registered Trademark to the ASSIGNEE.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of the terms set out in the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement signed by the parties on February 6, 2007, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the said Registered Trademark together with the whole of the goodwill of the business of the ASSIGNOR connected with the use of and symbolized by the Registered Trademark.

Accordingly the said Registered Trademark has become as from the date of this Deed the property of the ASSIGNEE and their assigns and/or successor(s). The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE accept the aforesaid assignment and hereby appoint ASSIGNEE to pursue the necessary procedures to effect the registration of this Deed at the Registrar's Office concerned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0291

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed as follows:

EXECUTED this 13th day of March 2007 on behalf of the **ASSIGNOR** by the undersigned authorized officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witness.

By:\_\_\_

Watson Pharmaceuticals Inc.

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL - See attached

EXECUTED this day of March 2007 on behalf of the **ASSIGNEE** by the undersigned authorized officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witness.

By:

Kenneth Cappel

**Executive Vice President** 

Interpharm, Inc.

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

JYOTI B. SUTARIA

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

No. 01SU5057011

Ouglified in Suffolk County

Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires March 18, 2010

REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0292

### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

APENTAHAN AMINI APENTAHAN MENURUPATAHAN AMINI ABAN ABAN ABAN ABAN AMINI ABAN AMINI ABAN AMINI ABAN AMINI ABAN A			
0			
State of California			
County of Riverside	SS.		
on March 13, 2007 before me, Departed David A. F	. )		
M 1/2 = 1	11 1 D W NI DIE		
on 11 lerch 15, 2007 before me 24	ebbra L. Dudilo, Notaru Public		
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")		
personally appeared <u>Lavid</u> Ti	suchen,		
	reame(s) or orginar(s)		
	personally known to me		
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
	evidence		
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-		
	subscribed to the within instrument and		
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed		
	the same in his/her/their authorized		
DESCENA L CASALLO	capacity <del>(ies)</del> , and that by his/h <del>er/their</del>		
DEBBRA L. BUDILO Commission # 1546961	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or		
Notary Public - California	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)		
Riverside County	acted, executed the instrument.		
My Comm. Expires Feb 3, 2009	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Within 33 my hand and omitial seal.		
	Nobbra A Deidelo		
	Signature of Notary Public		
politics, black below to a	notine de la ser de		
Though the information below is not required by law it may prove	ONAL e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent		
fraudulent removal and reattachmen			
Description of Attached Document			
A A A A	A = A = A = A = A		
Title or Type of Document: Led of HSSear	Title or Type of Document: Deed of MSSEGNMENT of a Registered landemar		
March 1 2000			
Title or Type of Document: Deed of Assegnment of a Registered Trademar Document Date: March 6, 2007 Number of Pages: 2			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	The state of the s		
One a situation of old of the column of			
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer			
Signer's Name:			
C.g	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER		
□ Individual	Top of thumb here		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General			
Attorney-in-Fact			
☐ Trustee			
☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Other:			
Signer Is Representing:			
e.g roproconting			

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

**RECORDED: 03/16/2007** 

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0293**